
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
BS 

BS 

BS 

FIA G4 

EP 

SM 

BS 

FP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

EP 

BSR 

FM 

CP 

CP 

FIA G4 

EP 

CP 

BS 

DP 

BS 

CP 

HP 

CP 

SM 

FM 

BP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

EP 

CP 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
90 

156 
25 

122 
04 

69N 
7 

49 

002 
3 
4 

04 
10 
15 
16 
26 
26 
40 
44 
46 
51 
55 
57 
59 
64 

69N 
104 

109N 
119 
126 
132 
140 
240 

Name 
Parker McKean 
Michael Deilke 
David Wheaton 
Jess Heitman 
Will Hart 
Herman Schmidt 
Josh Moriarty 
Parker Johnstone 

Tom Hufnagl 
Dave Kingstone 
Steve Gilmore 
Will Hart 
John E Long Jr. 
Michael Zubko 
Gary Tisdale 
Jim Loveall 
Walt Cox 
Roger van der Marel 
Charly Mitchel 
Wil Painter 
Jeffrey Quick 
Tony Scherrer 
Jeffrey Newman 
Karlo Flores 
Ron Erickson 
Herman Schmidt 
Ted Herb 
Jake Angel 
Robert Scollard 
John Murray 
Chandler Briscoe 
John Gates 
Mark Mullen 

Make/Model 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 BMW 2002 
1971 Datsun 510 
1965 Lotus Elan 
1959 Porsche 356 
Mazda Miata 
1969 Datsun 510 
1962 MG Midget 

1971 BMW 2002 
1967 Alfa Romeo GT 
1967 Porsche 911 
1959 Porsche 356 
1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1972 Porsche 914-6 
1969 Porsche 911 
1965 Lotus 26R 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1969 Porsche 911 
Mazda Miata 
Merlyn Mk 6A 
1969 240Z Datsun 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1969 BMW 2002 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1971 Datsun 240Z 

Disp 
1600 
1990 
1800 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1800 
1275 

1990 
1779 
2341 
1600 
1740 
1600 
2000 
2000 
1594 
1600 
2498 
1608 
2138 
2000 
1750 
1380 
2000 
1600 
1588 
0 
1600 
2400 
2036 
1600 
2800 

Laps 
6 
6 
3 
3 
6 
6 
2 

Total Tm 
13:12.968 
13:04.945 

8:06.614 
13:10.564 
14:23.197 
14:26.380 

8:13.106 
13:38.867 

Best Tm 
1:47.023 
1:48.653 
1:53.867 
1:55.100 
1:57.436 
2:00.989 
2:03.138 

Home Town 
Gig Harbor WA 
Langley WA 
North Bend WA 
Portland OR 
Kirkland WA 
SEATTLE WA 
Graham WA 
Wilsonville OR 

Fall City WA 
Kenmore WA 
Camas WA 
Kirkland WA 
Bellevue WA 
Medina WA 
Seattle WA 
Edmonds WA 
Lacey WA 
North Vancouver BC 
Tacoma WA 
Everett WA 
Kent WA 
Seattle WA 
Oregon City OR 
Vancouver BC 
Bainbridge Island WA 
SEATTLE WA 
Redmond WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Beaverton OR 
Kirkland WA 
Renton WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Everett WA 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:15:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 2 

Practice 

Practice started at 9:54:58 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 09:55 AM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FP 

FIA G4 

CP 

CP 

FIA G4 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BS 

FM 

BS 

CP 

HP 

CP 

CP 

EP 

CP 

EP 

BS 

SM 

BSR 

BS 

FM 

BS 

BP 

EP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
1 
4 
4 
1 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
5 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
49 

122 
126 

26 
26 

7 
57 

132 
156 
104 

25 
64 
59 
44 

119 
04 

240 
40 

3 
69N 

10 

002 
15 
90 

109N 
140 

Name 
Parker Johnstone 
Jess Heitman 
John Murray 
Jim Loveall 
Walt Cox 
Josh Moriarty 
Jeffrey Newman 
Chandler Briscoe 
Michael Deilke 
Ted Herb 
David Wheaton 
Ron Erickson 
Karlo Flores 
Charly Mitchel 
Robert Scollard 
Will Hart 
Mark Mullen 
Roger van der Marel 
Dave Kingstone 
Herman Schmidt 
John E Long Jr. 

Tom Hufnagl 
Michael Zubko 
Parker McKean 
Jake Angel 
John Gates 

Make/Model 
1962 MG Midget 
1965 Lotus Elan 
1973 Datsun 260Z 
1969 Porsche 911 
1965 Lotus 26R 
1969 Datsun 510 
1965 Ginetta G4 
1969 BMW 2002 
1969 BMW 2002 
Merlyn Mk 6A 
1971 Datsun 510 
1969 Porsche 911 
1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1969 Triumph TR6 
1969 Lotus Super 7 
1959 Porsche 356 
1971 Datsun 240Z 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Alfa Romeo GT 
Mazda Miata 
1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1971 BMW 2002 
1963 Elva MK 7 
1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1969 240Z Datsun 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 

Disp 
1275 
1600 
2400 
2000 
1594 
1800 
1750 
2036 
1990 
1588 
1800 
2000 
1380 
2498 
1600 
1600 
2800 
1600 
1779 
1600 
1740 

1990 
1600 
1600 
0 
1600 

Laps 
7 
7 
8 
7 
7 
5 
7 
7 
7 
7 
2 
7 
7 
7 
4 
2 
6 
6 
4 
6 
1 

Total Tm 
12:59.874 
13:28.756 
14:50.044 
13:42.960 
14:18.596 
10:24.665 
14:19.903 
14:43.896 
14:13.075 
14:43.503 

5:19.310 
14:32.800 
14:59.955 
14:42.983 

9:47.153 
14:03.429 
14:47.046 
13:54.686 
10:10.987 
14:12.017 
10:28.657 

Best Tm 
1:32.796 
1:33.445 
1:33.698 
1:38.321 
1:38.419 
1:38.550 
1:39.317 
1:40.191 
1:40.564 
1:40.772 
1:41.016 
1:41.927 
1:43.087 
1:43.560 
1:43.854 
1:44.261 
1:45.999 
1:49.747 
1:49.751 
1:54.225 
2:09.636 

Home Town 
Wilsonville OR 
Portland OR 
Kirkland WA 
Edmonds WA 
Lacey WA 
Graham WA 
Oregon City OR 
Renton WA 
Langley WA 
Redmond WA 
North Bend WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Vancouver BC 
Tacoma WA 
Beaverton OR 
Kirkland WA 
Everett WA 
North Vancouver BC 
Kenmore WA 
SEATTLE WA 
Bellevue WA 

Fall City WA 
Medina WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Enumclaw WA 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:16:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 2 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:21:17 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 11:20 AM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CP 

FIA G4 

CP 

CP 

BS 

FIA G4 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

HP 

CP 

EP 

EP 

BS 

SM 

BS 

BS 

FM 

BSR 

EP 

BP 

BS 

CP 

FP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

4 

1 

5 

6 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

126 

122 

57 

261 

7 

26 

132 

156 

64 

119 

59 

240 

04 

40 

002 

69N 

25 

3 

15 

10 

140 

109N 

90 

44 

49 

Name 

John Murray 
Jess Heitman 
Jeffrey Newman 
Jim Loveall 
Josh Moriarty 
Walt Cox 
Chandler Briscoe 
Michael Deilke 
Ron Erickson 
Robert Scollard 
Karlo Flores 
Mark Mullen 
Will Hart 
Roger van der Marel 
Tom Hufnagl 
Herman Schmidt 
David Wheaton 
Dave Kingstone 
Michael Zubko 
John E Long Jr. 
John Gates 

Jake Angel 
Parker McKean 
Charly Mitchel 
Parker Johnstone 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1965 Lotus Elan 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1969 Porsche 911 

1969 Datsun 510 

1965 Lotus 26R 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Porsche 911 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1959 Porsche 356 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1971 BMW 2002 

Mazda Miata 

1971 Datsun 510 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1969 240Z Datsun 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1962 MG Midget 

Disp 

2400 

1600 

1750 

2000 

1800 

1594 

2036 

1990 

2000 

1600 

1380 

2800 

1600 

1600 

1990 

1600 

1800 

1779 

1600 

1740 

1600 

0 

1600 

2498 

1275 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

5 

3 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:32.228 

1:31.531 

1:37.094 

1:38.066 

1:38.119 

1:35.770 

1:39.714 

1:39.696 

1:41.218 

1:40.939 

1:41.317 

1:41.401 

1:43.050 

1:47.753 

1:51.827 

1:54.784 

1:40.947 

1:49.451 

1:42.322 

2:08.020 

Total Tm 

19:11.778 

19:14.034 

19:48.910 

19:52.726 

19:53.019 

19:54.636 

20:08.664 

20:10.591 

20:27.111 

20:27.388 

20:27.721 

20:40.133 

20:52.875 

19:50.904 

20:28.986 

20:55.362 

11:50.832 

8:56.563 

6:51.157 

7:39.187 

3:09.677 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 

Portland OR 

Oregon City OR 

Edmonds WA 

Graham WA 

Lacey WA 

Renton WA 

Langley WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Beaverton OR 

Vancouver BC 

Everett WA 

Kirkland WA 

North Vancouver BC 

Fall City  WA 

SEATTLE WA 

North Bend WA 

Kenmore WA 

Medina WA 

Bellevue WA 

Enumclaw WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Tacoma WA 

Wilsonville OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:17:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.256 

Avg. Speed 

70.326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.531 

Best Speed 

88.495 

Best Lap by 

122 - Jess Heitman 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 2 

Race 1 

Race started at 14:01:07 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 02:00 PM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FIA G4 

CP 

FP 

FIA G4 

BS 

CP 

EP 

BS 

CP 

CP 

EP 

BS 

BS 

SM 

CP 

HP 

BS 

EP 

BSR 

CP 

CP 

BP 

BS 

BS 

FM 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

5 

3 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

122 

126 

49 

26 

7 

119 

04 

132 

240 

44 

40 

3 

002 

69N 

261 

59 

25 

140 

10 

57 

64 

109N 

90 

156 

15 

Name 

Jess Heitman 
John Murray 
Parker Johnstone 
Walt Cox 
Josh Moriarty 
Robert Scollard 
Will Hart 
Chandler Briscoe 
Mark Mullen 
Charly Mitchel 
Roger van der Marel 
Dave Kingstone 
Tom Hufnagl 
Herman Schmidt 
Jim Loveall 
Karlo Flores 
David Wheaton 
John Gates 
John E Long Jr. 
Jeffrey Newman 
Ron Erickson 

Jake Angel 
Parker McKean 
Michael Deilke 
Michael Zubko 

Make/Model 

1965 Lotus Elan 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1962 MG Midget 

1965 Lotus 26R 

1969 Datsun 510 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1959 Porsche 356 

1969 BMW 2002 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1971 BMW 2002 

Mazda Miata 

1969 Porsche 911 

1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 

1971 Datsun 510 

1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1969 Porsche 911 

1969 240Z Datsun 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 BMW 2002 

1963 Elva MK 7 

Disp 

1600 

2400 

1275 

1594 

1800 

1600 

1600 

2036 

2800 

2498 

1600 

1779 

1990 

1600 

2000 

1380 

1800 

1600 

1740 

1750 

2000 

0 

1600 

1990 

1600 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

3 

3 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:33.083 

1:33.238 

1:34.472 

1:39.267 

1:39.243 

1:38.626 

1:43.008 

1:40.903 

1:41.894 

1:44.033 

1:48.271 

1:48.827 

1:52.924 

1:54.560 

1:39.959 

1:42.581 

1:41.947 

1:45.184 

2:21.271 

Total Tm 

12:31.086 

12:32.130 

12:33.434 

12:34.279 

12:35.227 

12:36.822 

12:38.072 

12:40.766 

12:46.422 

12:47.013 

12:50.317 

12:52.535 

12:58.015 

13:04.374 

10:01.946 

8:31.230 

8:31.629 

8:51.301 

7:53.236 

3:00.877 

3:03.104 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Kirkland WA 

Wilsonville OR 

Lacey WA 

Graham WA 

Beaverton OR 

Kirkland WA 

Renton WA 

Everett WA 

Tacoma WA 

North Vancouver BC 

Kenmore WA 

Fall City  WA 

SEATTLE WA 

Edmonds WA 

Vancouver BC 

North Bend WA 

Enumclaw WA 

Bellevue WA 

Oregon City OR 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Langley WA 

Medina WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:17:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.044 

Avg. Speed 

53.922 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.083 

Best Speed 

87.019 

Best Lap by 

122 - Jess Heitman 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 2 

Race 2 

Race started at 15:55:35 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/27/2019 03:55 PM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FIA G4 

CP 

BS 

CP 

CP 

FM 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

SM 

BS 

SM 

BS 

CP 

BSR 

BP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

FIA G4 

FP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

5 

6 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

122 

126 

7 

57 

119 

15 

156 

132 

44 

64 

04 

140 

40 

11 

002 

69N 

3 

240 

10 

109N 

25 

90 

261 

26 

49 

Name 

Jess Heitman 
John Murray 
Josh Moriarty 
Jeffrey Newman 
Robert Scollard 
Michael Zubko 
Michael Deilke 
Chandler Briscoe 
Charly Mitchel 
Ron Erickson 
Will Hart 
John Gates 
Roger van der Marel 
Karlo Flores 
Tom Hufnagl 
Herman Schmidt 
Dave Kingstone 
Mark Mullen 
John E Long Jr. 

Jake Angel 
David Wheaton 
Parker McKean 
Jim Loveall 
Walt Cox 
Parker Johnstone 

Make/Model 

1965 Lotus Elan 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1969 Datsun 510 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1969 Porsche 911 

1959 Porsche 356 

1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1971 BMW 2002 

Mazda Miata 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1969 240Z Datsun 

1971 Datsun 510 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 Porsche 911 

1965 Lotus 26R 

1962 MG Midget 

Disp 

1600 

2400 

1800 

1750 

1600 

1600 

1990 

2036 

2498 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1990 

1600 

1779 

2800 

1740 

0 

1800 

1600 

2000 

1594 

1275 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:32.231 

1:34.640 

1:36.782 

1:38.539 

1:38.798 

1:38.439 

1:40.561 

1:39.777 

1:40.733 

1:41.886 

1:42.589 

1:45.103 

1:45.916 

1:51.366 

1:51.744 

1:51.913 

1:47.145 

1:49.768 

2:00.096 

Total Tm 

19:03.580 

19:19.698 

19:45.371 

20:01.625 

20:07.955 

20:12.682 

20:13.678 

20:18.926 

20:19.408 

20:32.039 

19:02.975 

19:25.492 

19:26.666 

20:19.337 

20:19.988 

20:29.879 

17:44.537 

6:58.833 

13:30.729 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Kirkland WA 

Graham WA 

Oregon City OR 

Beaverton OR 

Medina WA 

Langley WA 

Renton WA 

Tacoma WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Kirkland WA 

Enumclaw WA 

North Vancouver BC 

Fall City  WA 

SEATTLE WA 

Kenmore WA 

Everett WA 

Bellevue WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

North Bend WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Edmonds WA 

Lacey WA 

Wilsonville OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:18:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

16.118 

Avg. Speed 

70.830 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.231 

Best Speed 

87.823 

Best Lap by 

122 - Jess Heitman 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 2 

Race 3 

Race started at 10:10:24 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/28/2019 10:10 AM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CP 

CP 

BS 

FM 

CP 

CP 

EP 

SM 

BS 

EP 

BS 

SM 

EP 

FIA G4 

BS 

CP 

BS 

BSR 

BP 

BS 

BS 

CP 

FIA G4 

FP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

5 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

126 

57 

7 

15 

44 

64 

140 

11 

3 

40 

002 

69N 

04 

122 

156 

119 

132 

10 

109N 

25 

90 

240 

26 

49 

Name 

John Murray 
Jeffrey Newman 
Josh Moriarty 
Michael Zubko 
Charly Mitchel 
Ron Erickson 
John Gates 
Karlo Flores 
Dave Kingstone 
Roger van der Marel 
Tom Hufnagl 
Herman Schmidt 
Will Hart 
Jess Heitman 
Michael Deilke 
Robert Scollard 
Chandler Briscoe 
John E Long Jr. 

Jake Angel 
David Wheaton 
Parker McKean 
Mark Mullen 
Walt Cox 
Parker Johnstone 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1969 Datsun 510 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1969 Porsche 911 

1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1971 BMW 2002 

Mazda Miata 

1959 Porsche 356 

1965 Lotus Elan 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1969 BMW 2002 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1969 240Z Datsun 

1971 Datsun 510 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1965 Lotus 26R 

1962 MG Midget 

Disp 

2400 

1750 

1800 

1600 

2498 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1779 

1600 

1990 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1990 

1600 

2036 

1740 

0 

1800 

1600 

2800 

1594 

1275 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

5 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:33.230 

1:37.380 

1:36.748 

1:37.757 

1:41.065 

1:42.798 

1:45.218 

1:46.374 

1:46.972 

1:46.478 

1:51.558 

1:55.258 

1:44.524 

1:34.163 

1:40.400 

1:38.276 

1:42.885 

2:14.768 

Total Tm 

19:44.380 

19:58.375 

20:01.256 

20:21.584 

20:57.968 

21:02.239 

19:50.630 

19:54.486 

19:54.834 

19:57.593 

20:39.911 

21:13.939 

21:14.419 

16:28.314 

15:27.785 

11:54.501 

7:06.343 

5:37.872 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 

Oregon City OR 

Graham WA 

Medina WA 

Tacoma WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Enumclaw WA 

Kenmore WA 

North Vancouver BC 

Fall City  WA 

SEATTLE WA 

Kirkland WA 

Portland OR 

Langley WA 

Beaverton OR 

Renton WA 

Bellevue WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

North Bend WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Everett WA 

Lacey WA 

Wilsonville OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/30/2019 1:18:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Mike Lawler, Ward Bettes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

13.995 

Avg. Speed 

68.390 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.230 

Best Speed 

86.882 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Murray 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 2 

Race 4 

Race started at 13:10:50 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/28/2019 01:05 PM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CP 

BS 

CP 

CP 

CP 

EP 

CP 

EP 

BS 

SM 

BSR 

BP 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

BS 

CP 

CP 

EP 

FIA G4 

FIA G4 

FM 

FP 

SM 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

126 

7 

57 

119 

44 

04 

64 

140 

002 

69N 

10 

109N 

3 

25 

90 

132 

156 

240 

261 

40 

26 

122 

15 

49 

11 

Name 

John Murray 
Josh Moriarty 
Jeffrey Newman 
Robert Scollard 
Charly Mitchel 
Will Hart 
Ron Erickson 
John Gates 
Tom Hufnagl 
Herman Schmidt 
John E Long Jr. 

Jake Angel 
Dave Kingstone 
David Wheaton 
Parker McKean 
Chandler Briscoe 
Michael Deilke 
Mark Mullen 
Jim Loveall 
Roger van der Marel 
Walt Cox 
Jess Heitman 
Michael Zubko 
Parker Johnstone 
Karlo Flores 

Make/Model 

1973 Datsun 260Z 

1969 Datsun 510 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1969 Lotus Super 7 

1969 Triumph TR6 

1959 Porsche 356 

1969 Porsche 911 

1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1971 BMW 2002 

Mazda Miata 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1969 240Z Datsun 

1967 Alfa Romeo GT 

1971 Datsun 510 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1969 BMW 2002 

1969 BMW 2002 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1969 Porsche 911 

1967 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1965 Lotus 26R 

1965 Lotus Elan 

1963 Elva MK 7 

1962 MG Midget 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Disp 

2400 

1800 

1750 

1600 

2498 

1600 

2000 

1600 

1990 

1600 

1740 

0 

1779 

1800 

1600 

2036 

1990 

2800 

2000 

1600 

1594 

1600 

1600 

1275 

1600 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

1:35.408 

1:35.790 

1:36.203 

1:37.220 

1:40.912 

1:41.530 

1:43.632 

1:45.771 

1:52.644 

1:54.615 

Total Tm 

14:43.320 

14:43.622 

14:44.532 

14:55.330 

15:21.782 

15:22.010 

15:33.036 

15:51.660 

14:46.143 

14:55.786 

3:07.308 

Home Town 

Kirkland WA 

Graham WA 

Oregon City OR 

Beaverton OR 

Tacoma WA 

Kirkland WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Enumclaw WA 

Fall City  WA 

SEATTLE WA 

Bellevue WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Kenmore WA 

North Bend WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Renton WA 

Langley WA 

Everett WA 

Edmonds WA 

North Vancouver BC 

Lacey WA 

Portland OR 

Medina WA 

Wilsonville OR 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

0.302 

Avg. Speed 

64.190 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.408 

Best Speed 

84.899 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Murray 

 

2019 Spring Sprints 

Group 2 

Race 5 

Race started at 14:51:17 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

4/28/2019 02:50 PM 

 Sovren Spring Sprints


